
2015 Iowa Softball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of May 09, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-40   Home: 3-10   Away: 9-17   Neutral: 7-13   Big Ten: 8-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Blank, Megan  . 4 4 2 59-59 172 36 76 20 3 9 40 129  . 7 5 0 23 3 12 1  . 5 1 3 1 1 1-1 95 142 9  . 9 6 3

Gyerman, Sammi  . 3 2 6 59-59 181 42 59 11 2 6 36 92  . 5 0 8 27 4 40 2  . 4 2 5 0 0 7-7 68 8 5  . 9 3 8

Mullarkey, Kaitlyn  . 2 6 1 41-37 92 18 24 5 1 5 15 46  . 5 0 0 18 11 26 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 2-2 286 17 4  . 9 8 7

Hoffman, Holly  . 2 6 1 50-46 142 12 37 8 0 3 28 54  . 3 8 0 17 1 23 2  . 3 4 4 0 0 0-0 199 25 2  . 9 9 1

Fritsch, Claire  . 2 4 2 55-51 165 32 40 4 0 0 5 44  . 2 6 7 18 6 31 1  . 3 3 9 0 0 3-5 94 113 13  . 9 4 1

Pratt, Cheyenne  . 2 3 9 57-53 163 23 39 4 2 0 7 47  . 2 8 8 10 1 33 0  . 2 8 7 0 1 3-3 35 0 1  . 9 7 2

Repole, Whitney  . 2 2 4 44-29 85 8 19 6 0 0 16 25  . 2 9 4 10 3 32 0  . 3 2 3 1 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ibarra, Daniella  . 2 2 2 6-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 3 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000

Schmiederer, Angela  . 2 1 9 16-15 32 3 7 4 1 1 8 16  . 5 0 0 3 1 9 0  . 2 9 7 1 0 0-0 53 3 2  . 9 6 6

Wood, Allie  . 2 1 4 56-51 140 14 30 7 0 7 27 58  . 4 1 4 12 3 37 2  . 2 9 0 0 0 2-3 21 2 2  . 9 2 0

Navarro, Alyssa  . 2 0 7 39-21 87 7 18 5 0 1 10 26  . 2 9 9 5 1 23 3  . 2 5 8 0 0 0-0 40 36 4  . 9 5 0

Yoways, Ashley  . 2 0 0 3-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 5 29 0 1.000

Erickson, Erin  . 1 8 6 57-53 140 21 26 6 0 2 15 38  . 2 7 1 17 0 43 0  . 2 7 4 0 2 0-0 159 10 3  . 9 8 3

Kurtz, Sarah  . 1 6 5 55-54 97 15 16 2 0 1 8 21  . 2 1 6 19 0 37 0  . 3 0 2 0 0 0-0 31 74 4  . 9 6 3

Hansel, Haley  . 0 0 0 21-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 1 59 1511 239 394 82 9 35 217 599  . 3 9 6 180 34 351 11  . 3 5 2 3 5 18-22 1095 514 55  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 3 1 9 59 1550 394 494 72 10 68 373 790  . 5 1 0 263 48 228 12  . 4 3 0 12 19 58-71 1137 447 47  . 9 7 1

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Kurtz, Sarah  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Starkenburg, Shayla  4 . 9 6 17-23 49 38 31 5/0 0 250.0 276 202 177 171 194 31 5 38  . 2 7 6 15 31 2 5 12

Yoways, Ashley  8 . 9 7 2-16 27 20 7 0/0 0 107.2 186 154 138 74 31 35 5 25  . 3 7 5 6 16 4 6 7

Navarrete, Jillian 36.00 0-1 12 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 32 38 36 18 3 6 0 5  . 6 0 4 2 1 0 1 0

Totals  6 . 7 3 19-40 59 59 38 5/0 0 365.0 494 394 351 263 228 72 10 68  . 3 1 9 23 48 6 12 19

Opponents  3 . 9 3 40-19 59 59 29 12/2 6 379.1 394 239 213 180 351 82 9 35  . 2 6 1 31 34 2 3 5



2015 Iowa Softball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of May 09, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Yoways, Ashley 34 5 29 0 1.000 1 15 5  . 7 5 0 0 0

Ibarra, Daniella 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Navarrete, Jillian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Hoffman, Holly 226 199 25 2  . 9 9 1 1 47 12  . 7 9 7 12 0

Mullarkey, Kaitlyn 307 286 17 4  . 9 8 7 21 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Erickson, Erin 172 159 10 3  . 9 8 3 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Pratt, Cheyenne 36 35 0 1  . 9 7 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Schmiederer, Angela 58 53 3 2  . 9 6 6 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 2 1

Blank, Megan 246 95 142 9  . 9 6 3 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kurtz, Sarah 109 31 74 4  . 9 6 3 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Navarro, Alyssa 80 40 36 4  . 9 5 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Fritsch, Claire 220 94 113 13  . 9 4 1 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gyerman, Sammi 81 68 8 5  . 9 3 8 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wood, Allie 25 21 2 2  . 9 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Starkenburg, Shayla 61 5 50 6  . 9 0 2 3 40 8  . 8 3 3 0 0

Repole, Whitney 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hansel, Haley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1664 1095 514 55  . 9 6 7 35 58 13  . 8 1 7 14 1

Opponents 1631 1137 447 47  . 9 7 1 20 18 4  . 8 1 8 16 1


